

I, Rob Charles, Utilities Manager, hereby certify that these bid tabulations are correct.

Signed by: 4/14/2025
Role Charles
OREBORBERIAR/PEB... Date

PROJECT NO. SWR24003A			Engineer's Estin	nate: \$836,500	name address	Grade Werks Excavating LLO PO Box 1349	name address	Advanced Excavating Specialists, LLC 1200 Hazel Street	name address	Tapani Inc. P.O. Box 1900	name address	Halme Excavating, Inc. 22514 NE 72nd Ave	name address	DeWitt Construction Inc. PMB 201 13023 NE Hwv 99. Suite 7	name address	Clark and Sons Excavating, In 7601 NE 289th St
					addicoo	Battle Ground, WA 98604	uuuicoo	Kelso, WA 98626 chad@advexc.us	email	Battle Ground, WA 98604 bidadmin@tapani.com	email	Battle Ground, WA 98604 office@halmepnw.com	email	Vancouver, WA 98686	omeil	Battle Ground, WA 98604
		Ent. By					email									
		J. Hertz			email	360-888-5805	chese	360-232-8854	phone		phone	360-687-7399	phone	360-576-8755	ehene	360-803-0033
DATE OF BID OPENING: 4-10-25 @ 10:00AM		J. Hertz			phone	300-000-3003	phone	360-232-8834	pnone	360-687-1148	pnone	360-687-7399	pnone	360-376-8733	phone	360-803-0033
Project - Schedule A																
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT	ENGRG	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT	UNIT	CONTRACT
NO O			PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
Mobilization	LS	- 1	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$54,000.00		\$54,500.00		\$52,000.00				\$59,000.00	
Minor Change	FA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00				\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	
Construction Survey and Staking	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,500.00		\$6,800.00		\$10,500.00				\$6,200.00	
	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00		\$1,000.00					\$1,443.00	\$400.00	
	FA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	
Surface Restoration	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,200.00		\$15,100.00					\$11,788.00		
Air Scrubber Installation, Complete	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$47,000.00		\$33,000.00						\$29,000.00	
Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$13,000.00		\$56,000.00		\$42,000.00		\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00		
	TON	60	\$225.00	\$13,500.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00		\$350.00		\$200.00		\$280.00	\$16,800.00	\$415.00	
	TON	470	\$185.00	\$86,950.00	\$190.00	\$89,300.00	\$170.00		\$139.50		\$180.00		\$208.00		\$150.00	
1 Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	3,000	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$6.50	\$19,500.00	\$5.00		\$5.70		\$9.00		\$9.50		\$8.00	
2 Trench Safety System (Minimum Bid \$1 / LF)	LF	1,570	\$3.00	\$4,710.00	\$1.00	\$1,570.00	\$1.00		\$3.00		\$1.00		\$6.00		\$1.00	
Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable	CY	20	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00		\$141.00		\$50.00		\$168.00	\$3,360.00	\$135.00	
4 Locate Station	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00		\$612.00		\$400.00		\$489.00	\$2,445.00	\$390.00	
5 Sanitary Sewer Force Main Pipe, 4-inch DR 14	LF	1,410	\$175.00	\$246,750.00	\$110.00	\$155,100.00	\$95.00		\$101.00		\$120.00		\$88.00	\$124,080.00	\$123.00	
6 Sanitary Sewer Force Main Pipe, 4-inch CL 52	LF	160	\$275.00	\$44,000.00	\$160.00	\$25,600.00	\$160.00				\$145.00			\$26,720.00	\$98.00	
7 Ductile Iron 4-Inch 11.25, 22.5, and 45-Degree	EA	16	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$800.00				\$575.00		\$537.00	\$8,592.00		
8 Temporary Sewer Bypass	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$60,000.00		\$25,000.00					\$23,600.00		
9 Water Main Crossing Casing	EA	4	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$2,300.00		\$2,200.00		\$1,950.00		\$2,000.00	
Storm Crossing Abandonment and	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$13,000.00		\$7,100.00		\$1,500.00			\$7,947.00		
1 Connect to Existing Force Main @ Lacamas	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$14,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$8,600.00		\$24,964.00		\$18,950.00	
2 Connect to Existing Force Main @ NW Fremont	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$17,000.00		\$17,000.00				\$28,635.00		\$20,000.00	
23 Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,127.00	\$2,12
Subtotal Schedule A -				\$706,210.00		\$539,470.00		\$545,520.00		\$546,785.00		\$550,770.00		\$585,819.00		\$597,36
Sales Tax (8.6%)				\$60,027.85		\$46,394.42		\$46,914.72		\$47,023.51		\$47,366.22		\$50,380.43		\$51,37
Total Schedule A -				\$766,237.85		\$585,864.42		\$592,434.72		\$593,808.51		\$598,136.22		\$636,199.43		\$648,73
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST SCHEDU	ILES A			\$766,237.85		\$585,864.42		\$592,434.72		\$593,808.51		\$598,136.22		\$636,199.43		\$648,7
(BASIS OF AWARD**)														not filled in		